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Ref:Sum.2.19                                                   Friday 17th May 2019  
 

 
Dear Parents and Carers, 
 
Chestnut Tree House Cake Sale  
Last week a lady from Chestnut Tree House came to our assembly to accept a 
sum of £231.25. This money was raised by Jenny, Chloe, Kaci, Amy and 
Alexandra from Year 5 who organised an afterschool cake sale. They wanted to 
raise some money for Chestnut Tree House in memory of Chloe a dear friend and 
classmate who sadly passed away 18 months ago. Hopefully a photograph will be 
in the Chichester Observer…… Well done girls, we are very proud of you! 
 

NSPCC ‘Speak out Stay Safe’ 
We would like to let you know that after half term, we have arranged for trained 
NSPCC volunteers to deliver some assemblies. There will also be workshops for 

Year 5 and 6. This is part of the NSPCC’s ‘Speak Out Stay Safe’ campaign. We will be sending 
you further details after half term. 
 
St Anthony’s School Circus 
St Anthony’s are having ‘Happy’s Circus’ visiting them on Sunday 30th June 
(gates open at 12.30pm).  It will be a fun packed comedy show for all the 
family supported by amazing international circus artists. If you would like to 
purchase tickets (adults £7.50, children under 16 £5 and under 2’s free). 
please contact St Anthony’s 01243 785965 or pop in to their school office.  
 

 ‘Bella’ 
St Anthony’s school are very fortunate to have received a new member of staff. 
Bella is a 16-week Cockapoo and she is in training as a wellbeing dog. You 
may see her around school but please remember she is a working dog.  
 

Councillor Visit 
This week we had a visit from the local County Councillor Jeremy Hunt. He came to meet Year 6 
after receiving letters from the children about their concerns regarding climate change. He came to 
speak with the children and listen to what they had to say. A photographer from the Chichester 
Observer was here too so look out for the article in the newspaper! 
 
JYS Friends Café 
You are all welcome to our next coffee and cake session which is being held on 
Thursday 23rd May after morning drop off in the Hut. We look forward to seeing 
as many of you as possible. 
 

 
Pond/Decking Area 
Unfortunately repairs to our pond area have been delayed. Mr Philips will 
be sorting it out in the next few weeks and we hope to have it open again 
soon. 
 

 
 
 

                

mailto:office@jys.org.uk
http://www.jessieyoughusband.w-sussex.sch.uk/


Contact us at     office@jys.org.uk       01243 782192 

 
 
Friends 
Lucy Cammack, our Chair of JYS Friends, is busy compiling a newsletter 
for you all. It will be emailed out to you soon with lots of exciting news of 
our upcoming events especially our Summer Fair which is being held on 
Friday 5th July. 
 
Open Afternoon 
We are looking forward to seeing as many of you as possible at our open afternoon on Friday 24th 
May from 2pm onwards. Please check the letter that was sent to you all via ParentMail for further 
details.  

 
Please see dates for your diary below…… 

 
 

Monday 27th – Friday 31st May – HALF TERM 

Monday 3rd June Auditions for JYS Talent Show – (details to follow) 

Tuesday 4th June NSPCC Asemblies (for KS1 and KS2) 
Future Flyers – 1.30pm – 3.30pm 

Friday 7th June Reception Class Assembly  and Picnic  
Year 4 trip to Seacity Titanic Museum (re-arranged from last term) 

Monday 10th June 

Tuesday 11th June – 5.30pm Parents meeting for new Year R parents (September 2019 intake) 

Wednesday 12th June ‘Jaws N Claws’ Year 2 (mini beasts) 

Thursday 13th June Year 5 – Paul Ullson, Vikings and Saxons 

Friday 14th June Whole School Sports Day and family picnic – details to follow 

Monday 17th June 

Wednesday 19th June Year 2 Class Assembly – 8.55am to 9.20am 

Thursday 20th June ‘JYS Talent Show’  

Friday 21st June Reserve Day for Whole School Sports Day if bad weather on 14th June 

Monday 24th June 

Wednesday 26th June Year 3 Greek Day 
Year 5 to Chichester Library to meet Author Helen Dennis 

Monday 1st July 

Tuesday 2nd July Last Karate Club 
Last Art Club for Year 1, 2 and 3 

Thursday 4th July Last swimming session for Year 4 
Last Art Club for Year 4, 5 and 6  

Friday 5th July ‘Summer Fair’ – (details to follow)  

Monday 8th July 

Tuesday 9th July Future Flyers – 1.30pm to 3.45pm 

Wednesday 10th July 6pm Year 6 production  

Thursday 11th  KS2 Disco – 4.30pm to 6.00pm 

Monday 15th July 

Friday 19th July Last day of term 

             
 

Summer Term 2019     Starts: Tuesday 23rd April 
Half Term: Monday 27th to Friday 31st May 

    Ends: Friday 19th July 
      INSET days Monday 22nd and Tuesday 23rd July 

 
Autumn Term 2019      Starts: Tuesday 3rd September 

    Half Term: Monday 28th October to Friday 1st November 
     Ends: Friday 20th December 

      INSET days Monday 2nd September and Monday 4th November 
 

Please note that future term dates are available on the West Sussex Council website 
https://www.westsussex.gov.uk/education-children-and-families/schools-and-

colleges/school-term-dates/ 
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